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PILOT TARIFF K-12 SCHOOL CAN C E L L E D '
(Pablic School) r {
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE. SEP 28 2015
KENTUCKY PUBLIC l
Available for general service to Pilot K-12 School customers subject to KRS 160.325 with normal matiunidémands gréater'than 100 KW

but not more than 1,000 KW, .

RATE, *
_Setvice Voltage
Secondary Primary Subtransmission Transmission

Tariff Code 260 264 268 270
Scrvice Charge per Month $85.00 $127.50 $628.50 $628.50
Demand Charge per KW $ 467 $ 453 $ 448 $ 441

Excess Reactive Charge per KVA  § 3.46 $ 346 $ 346 $ 346

Energy Charge per KWH 7.692¢ 6.535¢ 4.517¢ 4.425¢
MINIMUM CHARGE.

Bills computed under the above rate are subject to a monthly minimum charge comprised of the sum of the service charge and the minimum
demand charge. The minimum demand charge is the product of the demand charge per KW and the monthly billing demand.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE,

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by a Fuel Adjustment Factor per KWH calculated in
compliance with the Fuel Adjustment Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 5-1 and 5-2 of this Tariff Schedule.

SYSTEM SALES CLAUSE.

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by a System Sales Factor per KWH calculated in
compliance with the System Sales Clause contained in Sheet Nos. 19-1 and 19-2 of this Tariff Schedule.

DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE.

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by an Demand-Side Management Adjustment Clanse
Factor per KWH calculated in compliance with the Demand-Side Management Adjustment Clause contained in Shect Nos. 22-1 through

22-15 of this Tariff Schedule, unless the customer is an industrial who has elected to opt-out in accordance with the terms pursuant to the
Commission’s Order in Case No. 95-427,

ASSET TRANSFER RIDER.

Bills computed according to the rates set forth herein will be increased or decreased by an Asset ‘Fransfer Adjustment Factor based on a
percent of revenue in compliance with the Asset Transfer Rider contained in Shect No. 36-1 through 36-2 of this Tariff Schedule. The
Asset Transfer Adjustment Factor will be applied to bills until such time as the pro rata amount (computed on a 365-day annual basis)
authorized to be recovered via Tariff A.T.R. in the Stipulation and Seftlement Agreement, approved as modified by the Commission by its
order dated October 7, 2013 in Case No. 2012-00578, has been recovered.
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